## Village of Gibbon

"Located in the Heart of the Agricultural Northwest"

Gibbon, Minnesota

December 6, 1961

State of Minnesota Secretary of State Department of Municipalities St. Paul 1, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed my certificate setting out the adoption of OPTIONAL PLAN A by the voters of the Village of Gibbon at the election held on December 5th, 1961.

Yours very truly, Veldow D. Their Veldon G. Thiem Village Clerk

> #15764 JAN 191962
>
> Jan 2. Associated Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION OF OPTIONAL PLAN "A"

BY

## VILLAGE OF GIBBON

TO THE SECREZARY OF STATE AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF SIBLEY:

I, Veldon G. Thiem, duly elected and acting clerk of the Village of Gibbon, Sibley County, do hereby certify that at the regular election held in the Village on December 5th, 1961, the following question was submitted to the voters of the village:

"Shall Optional Flan A, modifying the standard plan of village government by providing for the appointment by the council of the clerk, treasurer and assessor, be adopted for the government of the village"?"

I further certify that the affirmative votes cast on the foregoing proposition were -94and the negative votes were <u>-83-</u> and the question of adoption of Optional Plan A received an affirmative majority of the votes cast on the question.

Witness my hand and the corporate seal of the Village of Gibbon this 6th day of December, 1961.

#15704

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JAN 191962

Perse L. Deported

Secretary of State